Rule 4 49C Form 4 68

Liquidator's Progress S1 92
Report

Pursuant to Sections 92A and 104A and 192
of the Insolvency Act 1986

To the Registrar of Companies

Company Number

3550590
Name of Company
Chonon (IP} Limited
/II/We
Stephen Roland Browne Neville Barry Kahn
PO Box 810 PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane 66 Shoe Lane
London London
EC4A 3WA EC4A 3WA
the hquidator(s} of the company attach a copy of‘mﬁmr Progress Report
under section 192 of the Insolvency Act 1986
The Progress Report covers the penod from 31/07/2012 to 30/07/2013
Signed vy - Date 217 c‘ - \5
Deloitte LLP
PO Box 810
66 Shoe Lane
London z
EC4A 3WA 7
2 *A2I2RL58"
A16 01/40/2013 #173
Ref TOYTCOL/CRFD/DMM/MJS COMPANIES HOUSE

Software Supplied by Turnkey Computer Technology Limited Glasgow




CHORION (IP) LIMITED

CHORION LIMITED

CHORION RIGHTS LIMITED

SILVER LINING PRODUCTIONS LIMITED
(IN LIQUIDATION)

{‘the Companies™)

ANNUAL PROGRESS REPORT TO CREDITORS PURSUANT TO RULES 4.49B/4.49C OF
THE INSOLVENCY RULES 1986 {AS AMENDED)
FOR THE PERIOD TO 30 JULY 2013

27 September 2013

This report has been prepared for the sole purpose of updating the Creditors for information purposes
The report may not be relied upon, referred to, reproduced or quoted from, in whole or in part, by
Creditors for any purpose other than updating them for information purposes, or by any other person for
any purpose whatsoever

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn were appointed Joint Liquidators of the Companies on 31
July 2012

All hcensed Insolvency Practitioners of Deloitte LLP are licensed in the UK to act as Insolvency
Practitioners

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn
Deloitte LLP

Athene Place

66 Shoe Lane

London

EC4A 3BQ

Phone number +44 20 7936 3000

Fax number +44 20 7007 3442




CONTENTS Page

1. INTRODUCTION 2

2  LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNTS 3

3. DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS 5

4, OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS 6

5. LIQUIDATORS' REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES 7

APPENDICES

1. Statutory information

2. Ligquidators’ Receipts and Payments accounts for the 12 months from 31 July 2012 to
30 July 2013

3. Liquidators’ Remuneration for the Period 31 July 2012 to 30 July 2013

4, Proof of Debt — Form 4.25



ABBREVIATIONS

For the purpose of this report the following abbreviations shall be used

“the Act’
“the Rules”
“the Liguidators”

“Deloitte”

“SIP2 (E&W)”
“SIP7 (E&W)"
“SIPY (E&W)”
“SIP13 (E&W)"
“the Companies’

Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Insolvency Rules 1986 {(as amended)

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of
Deloitte LLP

Deloitte LLP

Statement of Insolvency Practice 2 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 7 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 9 (England & Wales)
Statement of Insolvency Practice 13 {(England & Wales)
Chorion (IP) Limited, Chorion Rights Limited, Chorion
Lirmited and Silver Lining Productions Limited

The Comparies - First Progress Report T Creditors dated 27 September 2013



Page 2 of 24

1. INTRODUCTION

1.1 Introduction

This report has been prepared, in accordance with Rules 4 49B and 4 49C of the Rules to
provide creditors with an update on the progress of the lquidations of the Companies since
our first letter to creditors dated 24 August 2012

Given the information previously provided to creditors in our first letter to creditors, we have
not included detailed background information in respect of the Companies and have focused
on progress of the Liquidations subsequent to that report

A schedule of statutory infermation in respect of the Companies is attached at Appendix 1

1.2 Details of the appointment of the Liquidators

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were appownted Jownt Liquidators
of the Companies by the members and creditors on 31 July 2012

For the purposes of section 231 of the Act the Liquidators confirm that they are authonsed to
carry out all functions, duties and powers by etther of them jointly and severally

Stephen Roland Browne and Neville Barry Kahn of Deloitte were also appointed Joint
Liquidators of other Chorion group companies, Chornion Music Limited, Chornion Pacific
Limited, Chorion Trustee Limited, Liontrack Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdco 1 Limited,
Planet Acquisitions Holdco 2 Limited, Planet Acquisitions Holdings Limited, Planet
Acquisitions Limited, Silver Lining Productions Limited, St Clare's Productions Limited, Taxi
Productions Limited and Black Cab Productions Limited on 31 July 2012

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013



Page 3 of 24

21

2.2

LIQUIDATORS’ RECEIPTS AND PAYMENTS ACCOUNT

Introduction

Attached at Appendix 2 are abstract Receipts and Payments accounts for the Companies
covering the period from 31 July 2012 to 30 July 2013, in acordance with SIP7 {(E&W)

In this section, we have summansed the main asset realisations during the 12 month penod
and an estimation of those assets yet to be reabsed, together with details of costs incurred but
as yet remain unpaid

Asset realisations and estimated future realisations

The Companies are part of a group of 15 Chonion companies placed into hquidation on 31
July 2012 There are several intragroup amounts owed between the companies and the flow
of funds between the group companies cannot commence until the non-group other
realisations are completed, and costs finalised, 1n each of the ligwdations This will then allow
the dividends to unsecured creditors in respect of the Prescnbed Part to be calculated and
payments made to creditors

Chorion (IP) Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £103,00¢ As at
30 July 2013, our total receipts were £110,180 18 The main asset realisations have been the
cash at bank of £57,238 60 and a rates refund of £52,287 32 The cash at bank taken over
was less than the £93,000 shown on the Statement of Affairs due to an incorrect reconciliation
of the balance immediately prior to liquidation, and the furniture and equipment shown with a
realisable value of £10,000 was realised by Chorion Limited We are attempting to ascertain
the correct ownership of these assets

The company 1s owed significant sums by six other Chorion group companies in iquidation,
with claims totalling over £20m At present it 1s not posstble to estimate when such dividends
wiil be received or to estimate the quantum, as this depends on future realisations and costs
in those quidations

Chorion Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with no realisable value Assets realised
Include the sale of office furniture and equipment (£8,500 00) and recovery of funds held on
account by the company's tax advisers and lawyers (£10,358 03) The company was the
representative member of the Chonon VAT group and we have obtained a VAT refund of
£130,152 95 for the group A proportion of this recovery must be paid over to the relevant
group company which paid the original VAT element and we are currently reconciling this
posttion

The company 1s owed over £33m by Chorion (IP) Limited 1t I1s not currently possible to
predict the timing or quantum of a dividend payment from the liquidation of that company

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Page 4 of 24

Chorion Rights Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £425,795
Following the sale of certain rights etc , pre-liquidation, there were retention monies to be
recovered once the retentton period had expired We collected £342, 073 10 in this regard
Cash at bank of £8,230 44 was realised and book debts of £87,126 27 have been collected
These book debts were In respect of monies owed by a Portuguese company We enlisted
the assistance of Bond Dickinson LLP as lawyers to pursue recovery Judgement was
obtained and a settlement agreed As certain tax deductions had to be made and passed to
the Portuguese tax authonties, we completed the necessary paperwork to allow us to apply
for recovery of the majonty of the tax deducted, in the sum of €27 662 35 which i1s expected
shortly

There are some remarning intellectual property rights where we have been attempting to find
a buyer in conjunction with lawyers It seem unlikely that significant additional funds will be
realised from this source

Silver Lining Productions Limited

The Directors’ Statement of Affairs showed assets with a realisable value of £223,368 Cash
at bank totalling £11,180 08 was realised and a tax refund obtained of £125 21 It has not
proved possible to date to realise a debtor of £200,000 shown n the Statement of Affairs and
we are attempting to locate additional evidence from the company's records {0 pursue this

As for the above three companies, any future realisations are dependent on sums being
recovered from the iquidation of other Chorion companies

2.3 Estimated outcome for creditors

At present it 1s not possible to estimate when a dividend can be paid to unsecured creditors
Any such dividend 1s likely to be small, as it will be paid under the Prescribed Part calculation
detailled below The net surplus funds available after the payment of the Prescnbed Part will
be paid to the secured creditor, whose hability will not be paid in full

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Page 5 of 24

3.1

3.2

3.3

3.4

3.5

DISTRIBUTIONS TO CREDITORS

Secured creditors

The Directors’ Statements of Affairs for each of the Companies showed a secured creditor,
GE Leveraged Loans Limited (acting as Security Agent for various financial institutions) owed
£30,793,421 No clam has been submitted by the secured creditor to date, butis 'expected
shortly

Preferential creditors

No preferential claims have been recewed during the course of the liquidations of the
Companies

Prescribed Part

The Prescribed Part (section 176A of the Insolvency Act 1986 (Prescribed Part) Order 2003) |
applies where there are floating charge realisations, net of costs to be set aside for unsecured *
creditors This equates to ‘

» 50% of net property up to £10,000,
+ Plus, 20% of net property in excess of £10,000
¢ Subject to a maximum of £600,000

The Prescribed Part calculation will apply in these liquidations

Unsecured creditors

Unsecured clams submitted include the landlord’s claim against Chorion Limited in the sum of
£2,202,254 56 and a trade creditor claiming £2,478 55 against Chorion Limited The
landlord’s claim has not yet been adjudicated

A major part of the unsecured claims against the Compantes will be the claims of other
Chorion companies which are also In liquidation Formal claims will be submitted by those
companies in due course Details of these group habilities were provided to creditors, with a
copy of the Directors’ Statement of Affarrs, in the Liquidators’ report dated 24 August 2012

Claims process

Due to the possible distribution to unsecured creditors under the Prescribed Part, you are

requested to submit claims to the address on the front of this report, marked for the attention
of Chris Day

A Proof of Debt form s attached at Appendix 4

The Companies — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Page 6 of 24

4. OTHER MATTERS AND INFORMATION TO ASSIST CREDITORS

4.1 Investigations

As part of the Liquidators’ statutory duties, an investigation into the conduct of the Company
Directors was completed

In this regard, a confidential report was submitted to The Insolvency Service on 21 January
2013

4.2 Other

As part of our duties as Liquidators, we reviewed all of the information available to us and
having completed this review, we dentified no further avenues of recovery apart from those
outlined in this report

If you have any information that you feel we should be made aware of in relation to the above,
please contact us as a matter of urgency

4.3 Transactions with connected parties
In accordance with the guidance given in SIP13 (E&W), we confirm that there have been no

transactions with connected parties during the period of this report or in the two years prior to
our appointment

4.4 EC Regulations

Councit Regulation (EU) No 1346/2000 applies and these are the main proceedings as
defined in Article 3(1) of that regulation

The Companies — First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013



Page 7 of 24

5. LIQUIDATORS’ REMUNERATION AND EXPENSES

5.1 Liquidators’ Remuneration

5.1.1 Basis of Remuneration

The basis of the Liguidators’' remuneration was fixed on 31 July 2012 by the creditors at
rmeetings of creditors helfd on 31 July 2012 as follows

“By reference to the time properly given by the Liquidators and thewr staff in attending to
matters ansing in the Liguidation calculated at the prevailing standard hourly charge out
rates used by Deloitte at the time when the work 15 performed, plus VAT"

51.2 Remuneration

Dunng the first year of the hquidation the Liquidators have charged total remuneration across

all four companies as set out In the table below and detalled in Appendix 3 -

Name of Company Total Total Costs Fees drawn Average Hourly
Hours Rate
£ £ £ per hour

Chorion (IP) Limited 6138 31,392 35 28,527 50 511 44
Chornon Rights Limited 13368 81,779 85 78,836 25 61176
Chonon Limited 110 71 59,855 95 31,000 00 540 66
Silver Lining Productions 3975 17,719 50 5,552 00 445 77
Limited

Total 345 52 190,747 65 144,015 75 552 06

The work has been categorised into the following task headings and sub categornies

o Administration and planning ncludes case planning, case set-up, notification of
appointment, maintenance of our case files and insolvency case record, statutory
reporting, compliance, cashiering and accounting

¢ Investigations includes investigating the Company’s affairs and n particular any

antecedent transactions and also reporting on the conduct of its directors

¢ Realisation of Assets includes identifying, securing and insuring assets, property issues,
disposal of stocks, collection of debts, realisation of other assets, and VAT and taxation

matters

o Creditors includes set-up of creditor records, creditor communications, unsecured claims

and secured claims

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Page 8 of 24

"A Creditors’ Guide to Liquidators’ Remuneration” 1 available for download at

www deloitte com/uk/sip-9-england-and-wales Should you require a paper copy, please send
your request In writing to the Liquidators at the address on the front of this report and this will
be provided to you at no cost

Expenses

During the period covered by this report the Liquidators have incurred expenses of £4,101 46
In respect of the 15 Chorion group liquidations, which are summansed in the table below
These expenses have been settied by Chorion Rights Limited (£4,039 30) and Chorion
Limited (£21) and will be re-charged to each Chorion group company liquidation, where
appropnate, if sufficient assets are available in those liquidations

Nature of expenses Total Incurred Paid Cutstanding

£ £ £
Taxi Fares 70 66 29 50 4116
Liguidators' Bonds 32000 32000 Nil
Redirection of post 1,650 00 1,650 00 Nil
Statutory Advertising 1,594 80 1,594 80 Nl
S 98 meeting room hire 466 00 466 00 Nl
Total 4,101 48 4,060 30 4116

52 Charge out rates

The range of charge out rates for the separate categories of staff is based on our 2013 charge
out rates as summarised below Manager rates include all grades of assistant manager

Grade £

2013
Partners/Directors 800 to 825
Managers 38510615
Assistants and Support Staff 190 to 385

The above bands are specific to the Restructunng Services department partners and staff In
certain circumstances the use of specialists from other Deloitte departments such as
Tax/VAT, Corporate Finance or Deloitte Real Estate may be required These departments
may charge rates that fall cutside the Restructuring Services department bands quoted above
so, where such specialists have performed work on the iquidations, average rates may also
fall outside the Restructuning Services department bands

All partners and technical staff (Including cashiers) assigned to the liquidations recorded their
time spent working on the case on a computenised time recording system Time spent by
secretarial staff working on the kquidations has not been recorded or recovered The
appropriate staff have been assigned to work on each aspect of the case based upon their

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Page 9 of 24

5.3

54

55

senionity and experience, having regard to the complexity of the relevant work, the financial
value of the assets being realised and/or claims agreed

Other professional costs

Bond Dickinsen LLP were instructed by the Liguidators of Chonon Rights Limited to advise on
appropriate legal matters In addition, Edward Symmons LLP a firm of chattel agents, were
instructed by the Liguidators of Chonon Limited to undertake inventones and valuations of
stock, plant and equipment, fixtures and fittings and other chattel assets where approprniate
The professional costs to date are summarised in the table below All professional costs are
reviewed and analysed before payment i1s approved

Name of lawyer/agent NET (£) VAT (£) TOTAL (£)

Bond Dickinson LLP 59,386 27 | 11,636 85 70,923 12
Edward Symmons LLP 3,03560 607 12 3,642 72
Total 62,421 87 | 12,143 97 74,665 84

Creditors’ right to request information

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 5% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permussion of the Court, may, n wnting, request the Liquidators to
provide additional information regarding remuneration or expenses to that already supplied
within this report Such requests must be made within 21 days of receipt of this report, in
accordance with Rule 4 49E of the Rules

Creditors’ right to challenge Remuneration and/or Expenses

Any secured creditor or, unsecured creditor with the support of at least 10% in value of the
unsecured creditors or, with permission of the Court, may apply to the Counrt for one or more
orders (in accordance with Rule 4 131 of the Rules), reducing the amount or the basis of
remuneration which the Liquidators are entitled to charge or otherwise challenging some or all
of the expenses incurred

Such applications must be made within 8 weeks of receipt by the applicant(s) of the progress
report detailing the remuneration and/or expenses being complained of, in accordance with
Rule 4 131(1B) of the Rules

Please note that such challenges may not disturb remuneration or expenses approved or
deemed to be approved under pnor progress reports

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




£702 Joquaidas /7 palep sJ0jipasd) 01 podsy ssaubo.gd 15ty — soedwon syl

1N I'N N I'N sBurpjoyaueys S10308010
NRSAT AR ¥aang uAepy nasang uAuepw nasang uluep
ueyung Lew venng Arep uRng ey uesung Aepyy jusweddy Jo 8B 18 SH01DaIg
Buumog Aua) Buiumog Aual Bumwog fus) Bulumog Aua)
SIAAUIBAYSI0NPID SIS /SIONPRID SIRQLIDN/SIONPUD SIGQUIRN/SIONIPAID) Aq yusunuoddy|
d77 OWdA dT1 OWIM d77 QWM dT7 O opnYy
o|d wueg spAofy N Weq spion Old BuBg sphor] 9]|d Wueg spAori sJiajueg

WiN YN YN WiN Aejaes Auedwon
9661 18qo120 81 056} yauew Lg ZooZ Aeruqay 4Z 8661 ludy g2z aleq uoiesodiooy]
¥5ZS92E0 SSECEYO0 HBECEREPD 065055E0 Jequiny Auvedwon

ULE YPD3I uopuo]
333NG MEN ST |
ISNOH [IH
47 eniola oo

HLE YPOI uopuoy
1saug MEN Bl L
IsNAH |iH
dT1 9%i0j3Q o/

HLE YD uopudi
881G MSN SN ¢
@SNOH [IH
dT1 suRg o

HLE ¥D3 uopuo)
B3NS MaN 3t -
asnoH fI'H
d71 8nag oo

SS5aIpPY aoyo pauslsifey

uyey Aueg e pug
sumarg pugioy usydsis

uyey Aueg ojjwajy pue
sumaig puBicyY uadag

uyey Aueg a|naN pue
Mg PUBOY vaydas

uyey Aueg-s|wan pug
sumoug pueloY uaydels

SI0JEpPINDIM JUiof

2102 A e

ZLoZ Anp tg

Zioz Ainp 1e

ZLOZ AP Le

jusunuioddy (o aeQ

{2861 4290150 O (3uN)

patwr ABI9 UOSIBM S1EI0108USL)

(6661 AEnuer Lg |un)
peywir Bunse) aaud seg
(6661 uNr L fnun}

{5002 JoquishoN o Inun)
paywr ( § n) sBupjoH ayooadsy; 195G

(2002 Huew L0 1nun)
PONWII G6F YMespig

{s)abueypo jo (s)s1EP PUB
{s)oweu Auedwoo sNownald

papwn (sBuipioH BdLawY WNOG) 1ISA
(00T JRGWSAON O [1jun)
peyw (sBuipioH [euonewsalu)} 1S9

P&j| W) SUORDAPOIY Bujup 1941t poy Wi SIB uopoyn pa Wy UCUOYD pa3jwyT (di) uopoyd sweu Aueduiod (nd

| Jo | abed
I XtAN3ddY



APPENDIX 2

Page 10of 4
Chorion {iP) Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2013
Statement From
of Affairs 31 July 2012
Estimated to to
Realise 30 July 2013
£ £
RECEIPTS

Furniture & Equipment 10,000 00 000
Cash at Bank 93,000 00 57,238 60
Sundry Refunds 31270
Bank Interest Gross 341566
Pre-Appointment Rates Refund 52,287 32
103,000.00 110,180 18

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fees 28,527 50
VAT Recewable 5,705 50
34,233 00
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) 75,947.18

The Companies ~ First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




Chorion Limited
(in Liquidation)

APPENDIX 2
Page 2 of 4

Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account

for the year ending 30 July 2013

RECEIPTS

Furniture & Equipment
VAT Refund

Cash at Bank
Royallies

Sundry Refunds

Bank Interest Gross
Overpaid Legal Fees

PAYMENTS
Liguidator's Fees
Liguidator's Expenses
Professional Fees

Agents/Valuers Fees (1)

Storage Costs
Insurance of Assets
Bank Charges

VAT Receivable

Statement

of Affairs
Estimated to

Realise
£

From

31 July 2012

to

30 July 2013
£

9,500 00
130,152 95
1,015 71
264 72
10,358 03
13973
5162

Nil

BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland)

151,482 76

31,000 00
2100
500 00
3,035 60
144 83
106 G0
020
6,940 29

41,747 92

109,734.84

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013



APPENDIX 2

Page 3 of 4
Chorion Rights Limited
{In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators® Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2013
Statement From
of Affairs 31 July 2012
Estimated to to
Realise 30 July 2013
£ £ '
RECEIPTS

Book Debts ~ 423,860 00 87,126 27
Cash at Bank 1,935 00 9,230 44
Retention Monies 342,073 10
Bank Interest Gross 1,988 28
425,795 00 440,418 09

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fees 78,936 25
Liguidatoer's Expenses 2,389 30
Legal Fees (1) 56,929 05
Legal Disbursements 2,457 22
Royalty Transfer 5,248 17
Storage Costs 17547
Bank Charges 080
VAT Recewvable 27,507 05
173,643 31
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) 266,774.78

The Companies - First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




APPENDIX 2

Page 4 of 4
Silver Lining Productions Limited
(In Liquidation)
Joint Liquidators' Receipts and Payments Account
for the year ending 30 July 2013
Statement From
of Affairs 31 July 2012
Estimated to to
Realise 30 July 2013
£ £
RECEIPTS

Cash at Bank 23,368 00 11,180 03
Refund of Tax Reduction 12521
Bank Interest Gross 2320
Debtors 200,000 00 000
223,368 00 11,328 44

PAYMENTS
Liquidator's Fees . 5,442 00
VAT Receivahle 1,088 40
6,530 40
BALANCE at Bank (Royal Bank of Scotland) 4,798.04

The Companies ~ First Progress Report To Creditors dated 27 September 2013




£707 J19qu3)das £Z pajep siolpad) 0l Hoday ssaubold 1504 - saiuedwon ayl

05 LZ5'8T ALvaA Ol NAMYHQ €334 44._.05
tr LIS §¢ Z6L')S 8c 19 GE 1826 tras 00 915' 0ESs 00 565°61 §9 €2 18028 SNNOH V101
06 208 05 v05'z oL ¢ 05 6Z oL 0 - - 00°544'Z 00¢
06 L08 05'F05'7 0L ¢€ 05 82 oLo - - 00 5242 ooe LIVA pue xeL

:apn[au| SISREIN JILIO
00 528 05 LoSL 06 1 - - - - 05 195°L 06 |
00 528 05 L82° 05} . - - - 05 L£2°L 05 1 paindasun
00 §Z8 00 0EE oro - - - - 00 Oge oro paindeg
slo0)jpald
4T 694 00 £28'Z [TX3 00 811 or 0 - - 00 S8 (T3
00 528 05 e 0o - - - - 05 2¥2 oco s8dlyeA pue sBum4 pue saumx(4 uewd|nbl pue jue|d
EY POL 05 5497 05¢ 00 8L} oro - - 054852 OLE (o015 6 o) sjessy J0LRO
$]9S8Y JO uopesjesy
80 LSS | 05 £92°) 0tz 00 961 00 ¢ - - 05 Z20°} 0f |
60 155 05°292'1L (¥4 00 581 00l - - 08 220" ot L PNpUCH 1030840 uc spodey
suonebBpysaau]
S§ 8Z4°CY 8z 08 58 8668 £6 0t 00 9LS°Z 0£S 00 529'11 S0 ¥1
00 0¢€ oro - - - - 00 0ge oro Bupodey |risuag
00 269°0 06 81 00 ZvZ'2 0L 60 000'L 0zZz 00 Sib'L 068 (syassy Bupnsag usunuioddy 3o uopesuRoN B 9) suopay 1epu|
S8 96L'8 gl ¢z S8 §22'S £l 8 00 108 oLl 00 0422 s e ainso1s pue juewoBeue ‘vosiaedng ese)
00 9pt'e 08 00 Eit'L 00S [ X-1¥ ov L 00 08L'L or I Bujitd Aoymers pue Bulejyses
m:_ccuE pue :oamb».:.Eu(

¥ jo | abed
£ XION3ddV

G DANEFSY

§

£102/L0/0€ ©3 ZL0Z/20/1€ Ponad 313 10} §3500 awLL

paywiy {d1) uouoysn




£107 Jaquualdas £z polep sJ0)pasD 01 Hoday ssalbold 15414 — sajueduwloD sy

¥ jo Z abed
¢ XIaN3dd

v

TS (il ERTS ) TS

€1L0Z/20/0€ O3 ZL0Z/L0/LE PoMad 3 1o} 51509 8w L

00 000'tE 31V0 0L NMYYA $334 V104
99 OvS 56 65865 LLOLE oz ere'rlk  9l¢€S 00 OLL'Y oot SL l6L'00 98 oF 180D ? SHNOH TV10L
VE LI8 00 LE2°12 0Z'¥ 05 592 060 00°'¥69 0Z | 05 LIE'0Z 012z
\E L8 00 I£Z'1Z oz ¥Z 05 552 080 00 v 0z L 05 126'0T oLz 1VA pue xe)
1OPNOU| SIOREN JORD
00 528 | 05 220 ot b - - - - 08 Zi0') o |
00 528 05T 08 0 - - - - 05 Zvl 060 paindasupn
00 528 00 0g¢ or 0 - - . - 00 0£€ oF 0 painaog
SJo}padd
Ll £99 00 §26°01 ot 81 00 88 00 € 0SZ6Y'L 0L € 05 6v°'8 O 0)
SL 199 05 62t 059 - - 05 Z6¥'s oL € 00 508'Z ore PIoy8sEeT pue PlOYaald - Auedoig
00 528 00 551°) or ) - - - - 00S51'E ori s0j21yeA pue sbupld pue sesngx|4 quswdinbg pue jue|q
¥6 1£9 05 ZZb's 058 00 588 00¢ . - 05 65 058 (43018 B 8) 158y 1010
£19s8Y JO uopes|eay
00 009 00 089°L 08T | 00 561 00 L - - 00 SB¥'L 081
00 009 00 089't 08T 00 581 0oL - - 00 SBP'L 081 PnpucH KI01AIG uo slodey
suopeBpsaAu)
69 84¢ St 266'¥Z 1D 59 0LZ00'CL 98 &F 08 £29' 085 SZ 1i£'6 SE LI
00 528 00 0£¢ 0¥ 0 - - - - 00 0gE oro Bugiodey |rusuen
19 91 SL 1642} oL 0¢ 00 LZL's oL 6k 05 €6F'L ose SZ 1819 052 (neossy Bupnosg Jueunuioddy jo uopeaugoN 6 8) sucpovw jeniu|
9TIE or s9z's v oz oF 5¥2'0 ez 00 SoF 0680 005Lo'L SE L ansoly pue juswabeuey ‘uosiatedng ssen
oL Zb 08 019'¢ e 0 0E9'L ¥ 5 00 GEL ort 00 Sve'L o5t Buing Aoymes pue Bupsjysen
Bujuueld pue uopensjujWpy

~— (Uopepnb up)

PajwiT uouoyd




£102 Jaquialdas /z pajep sioypal) o) uoday ssaubold 3sdd - ssiuedwo] ay)

X 31VG 0L NMV¥a S334 v101]

EYRTY) S8 61218 89 £51 SEE90'vE SL8Y SZ 658'S s0¢ SZ 1i8'ee 06 9L 1800 % SHYNOH TY1OL
16 £29 SZ £66'Y e L 05 6Z oL0 SL8i¥'L Sz ¢ 00 St'¢ o
b5 €49 T seL 05 62 0L 0 SLa'L SZTE 00 S¥b'e Vil VA pue xeL
:epniou| SISHEN JOYID
8L 119 00 022"} 08 | 0% iy} 050 - - 0§'2L0°) ot )
() 00 068 ori 05 Lbh 050 - - 05 ZhL 080 paindasuf)
00 528 00 0£€ oo - - - - 00 OEE ov 0 paundag
8IOJIP8ID
09 ObL 00 66%' LY ob BS 08 929'¢ Qs Zi - - 05 z28'1¢ 06 Str
00 528 0S Zit 050 - - - - 05 ZLy 050 pioyaseaT] pue ployae - AJedoid
18 0£L 00 8LL'IZ 08 62 00 825°+ 0zs - - 00 05202 oo ve {ocys 6 @) sessy sepo
4 189 05'80¢°61 oL 8z 05 8¥L'Z oel - - 00 09L°2L og oz £1q8Q 3oog
§)058Y JO UOpES)|EoY
B0 L5 05 19Z°)L 02 00 S5 00 ) - - 05 2:0') [
60 |55 05 £92°) o£z 00 561 004 - - 05 220°1 oEt npuo) siopaulq uo suodey
suopebpsaau)
&b LS 0l 0P8°ZE £8 £9 S8 0200, £9v¢ 0S 0982 08 ¥ ¢l BSY°0Z oF v
00 528 00 08¢ o 0 - - - - 00 0EE oro Bupuoday jeisued
b 9L9 00 188'vL 00T 00 L2211 009 00 8¢ 080 00 0LL'T1 0z 5t (sossy Bupnoeg Yweunujoddy jo uopespoN b e) suopay repuy
L 0oy 09 ¥6L'T) €v 0f S8 #9L'9 ey €T 00 L0S ot i G825y 085 ainsor) pue Juawebeuey ‘uomiaedng esen
S0 6Y 09 vEr's 00 L1 00 625" 0Z 5 05 Sv'L 062 00 08+'2 082z Bumd Loymieys pue Bupeoysen
mc_::m_n_ ucu :oagw_c_E_u<
OTEY | Oy || Gbee || o |
1 B
i

anmu_:u_._ 5
£L0Z/L0/0€ ©3 Z10Z/L0/1E Poliad Bl 105 $3509 ow ) payw sy6Bpy uopoys

¥ 30 ¢ abeyd
¢ XION3ddY )



£10Z Joqusndas £z palep si0lipals 0L Hoday ssauboid J5a14 - sawedwod syl

3Lva Ol NMYHQd $334 .._4._.0._._

t Jo p ofied
£ XION3ddVY

il SYp 05 6hLLL 5L 6% 00 L¥S°L 0% 92 05 284t 052 00 0668 S6 04 L1800 2 SUNOH TY.LOL
SL 852 00 209 080 05 62 040 - - 0% LIS 020
S2 852 00 209 080 05 62 oL o - - 05 2.5 0i0 L1VA pue x&)
:opnjou] UaPBI JAYID
00 528 05 206 [+] 33 = =~ - - 0S5 L06 oL L
00 58 05 145 0L0 - - - - 05 L5 0.0 peandesun
00 528 00 0£€ oo - - - - 00 08¢ or o pamnseg
SJI0)IpaID
ot St 05 599 or i 05 59 08 0 - - 00 00V 050
9¢ Sib 05 $99 orl 05 582 060 - - 00 00% 050 §3q8Q yoog
£)9S8Y JO UOpES|EaYy
S 669 05 0LL'Z [ 00 951 08 0 0% 651 [T 00 §18°'L 0Z Z
00 €45 00 9F1') 00z 00 951 080 - - 00 066 0zt 1PNpuoYH S10)08uiQq uo suodey
Z6 Wi 0S +96 0L - - 05 684 e 0 00 528 0ot suopeBiseau)
suonebpsaau)
0} S0V 00 82¥'cL Gl EE 00 960°2 05'v2 00 £+0°) 0ZZ 00 062's Sra
00 528 05 LvZ 0E 0 - - - - 05 L2 00 Bupioday |essusg
A% 00 505'v ot 01 00 256') 089 00 825 ok L 00 5202 052 {s1essy Buunzes Wauguioddy Jo uopesypoN B o) suopay jepiug
zE 9LE 05 Z6L'9 S0 81 05 €€2'F 09 L 06 99¢ 080 05 Z6L'2 %4 ainsop) pue juswsbieuey ‘vos|aedns esen
N4 00 veg's oy 05 0L6 oL ¢ 05 8l 00 00 528 00} Buiny Aoymess pue Bupeysen
mc_::u_n_ pug uopensiuwpY
Em@ [ OF® ][ cHE [ EFS ] H
g

£10Z/L0/0¢ O3 Z102/L0/1€ pousad 3y) 10} 53809 aWI L

pajuy suonanpold Bupm 10A)18



Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of
Chorion (IP) Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 31/07/2012

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, ncluding any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitaltsed
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion)

if the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitahsed interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any {and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s} claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particuiars of any secunty held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

1

Signature of creditor or person authorised to
act on hus behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Positton with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of
Cheorion Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 31/07/2012

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hiquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substanttated [Note the
iguidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a)y amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filled in both box 3 and box §,
please state whether you are claming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
in box 5{b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categortes of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Secunty Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount{s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

"

Sugnature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Position with or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of
Silver Lining Productions Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 31/07/2012

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
liquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated [Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

{a) amount of Value Added Tax
{b) amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitaised interest please state amount

if you have filled in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown in box 3 or the amount shown
n box 5(b)

Give details of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any {(and if so which) of
the categories of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 to, the
Insolvency Act 1986 {as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

Particulars of any secunty held, the vaiue of
the security, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Pasttion wath or relation to creditor




Rule 4.73

PROOF OF DEBT - GENERAL FORM

In the matter of
Chorion Rights Limited

In Creditors’ Voluntary Liquidation

and in the matter of The Insolvency Act 1986

Date of Liquidation 31/07/2012

Form 4.25

Name of Creditor

Address of Creditor

Total amount of claim, including any Value
Added Tax and outstanding uncapitalised
interest as at the date the company went into
hquidation (see note)

Details of any document by reference to which
the debt can be substantiated |[Note the
hquidator may call for any document or
evidence to substantiate the claim at his
discretion]

If the total amount shown above includes
Value Added Tax, please show -

(a) amount of Value Added Tax
(b} amount of claim NET of Value Added Tax

If total amount above includes outstanding
uncapitalised interest please state amount

If you have filied in both box 3 and box 5,
please state whether you are claiming the
amount shown i box 3 or the amount shown
In box 5(b)

Give detalls of whether the whole or any part
of the debt falls within any (and if so which) of
the categones of preferential debts under
section 386 of, and schedule 6 1o, the
Insolvency Act 1986 (as read with schedule 3
to the Social Security Pensions Act 1975)

Category

Amount(s) claimed as preferential £

Particulars of how and when debt incurred

10

Particulars of any security held, the value of
the secunty, and the date it was given

11

Signature of creditor or person authonsed to
act on his behalf

Name in BLOCK LETTERS

Posstion with or relation to creditor




